19 LC 119 0567

House Resolution 712

By: Representative Jones of the 53rd

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Madison Trice upon the grand occasion of her graduation
- 2 from Clark Atlanta University; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Madison Trice is a respected and dedicated student leader at Clark Atlanta
- 4 University and will graduate in May, 2019, with a bachelor's degree in criminal justice
- 5 administration; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Madison has been recognized on the Dean's List for her academic excellence,
- 7 and she works as a research ambassador for the Center for Undergraduate Research and
- 8 Creativity, where she studies racial injustice; and
- 9 WHEREAS, she has been named Miss National Association of Blacks in Criminal Justice,
- 10 is a Change Agent for the Joseph E. Lowery Institute, and is the founder of the
- 11 Undergraduate Research Club at Clark Atlanta University; and
- 12 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the achievements and contributions of
- 13 this remarkable young woman be duly commended.
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 15 the members of this body recognize and commend Madison Trice upon the grand occasion
- 16 of her graduation from Clark Atlanta University and extend sincere best wishes for continued
- 17 success.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 20 Madison Trice.